18] 4

Pneumatic Auto Lifter
IFP7—XEBERZ LIFRE
TU-273/AK-72A-B
TNU-243/AK-72A-B
TSH-411/AK-72A-B
TSN-421/AK-72A-B
TSC-441/AK-72A-B
TSU-471/AK-72A-B

PARTS LIST




HOW -TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=yY2bNDRE

1. The pert numbaers of perts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ret. No.) shown by the index,
AURanr:-BHEORUBR. A L5NTLUSN(RetIN)CHET S F ,221225T. £+ barng Tt

2. Expianstion of codes
|09

1) Codes on tha “Note' column
iR MORS

®De...... . means this part is changed from tha previous parts list,
WED A=V YR IHLISEATEI BRI V%L 2T
@ #01....... refer to the “’Note’” explanation at bottom of pags.
001 Ne=P T "2 OIBALSBL TTFa v

2) Codss on the E.C. {Enginsering change)’ column
‘CEEA” Moes

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 10 2 0 BAin s nr.

{2 0.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F10A X N WIBR A n 1z,

r"@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part] and new parts {Added parlsl are no! unlerchongeab!e with each olhar

BIOENEN LT ENR S
In this case, evan absclated part (D.) can ba ordered with the obsoleted pm number, so select ma parts with chansed dam nnd place your orders.
TOBRBUABZO)IINIEABTLI EXT22 TS RFEFARACEIN., v ThRrOBELHURLTZ EXTFTAL
Exampte (%)) L
Ret.’ o T . Amt.
Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. ; A
EiE & E XEFER & - ﬁe;
_.[1 ° 81401100000  Nsedle bas o‘iargg, TP _
11 o B1401-100-000-A  Naadle bar A 10/83] /R~ 1
2 o B1105200000  Frame cover {61783 (87705300500 -
« B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A 10183' FAT YN, AT )
In case when previous party and naws part are interchangegble with each other:

BROHENE,H I BBORE
In this case the naw part number is replaced on the ** £& (Jepanese)” column of the previous parsts, so please order by the new part number,
ZoBRRR, BERSONXABMCEACHIDOIHLLVRKBARALTHNEITOT, HLUVRKRABTZ EXT &

® c.10/83
! «  [81106500000] Frams cover fc10/83) BIIow0ecTqn 1
Correct No. Wrang No.
ELva Krogs

Please order by the corract part number.
ELVRETIEXT &
® Ma083 ... The amcunt required is changed from October, 1983
The naw amount required is shown in the ““Amt. Req'"’. column,
1983ZICAL " NBHKXBE o, ZBESBRAMCVHLCBREL2RFRLISHNET

3} Cedes on the “Amt. Req.” column

‘BB MoKk
®2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
RR, 2MArAROLET,
@ 20 ..:...... Indicates tength in meters. (unit is meter)
B2, 2/t ERHLETF (REAVA-EATT
@~ ... Indicates psris obsoleted from the parts list.
. ZONI— A SRR NIRRT
@ ay.......... Indicnes sub parts which ccnnruct the assembly part.
bly part is sh as “"asm.’‘ and 2 ¢ in Japanese, n the “Description’” column

’Bmﬁ&ﬂﬂl‘.‘(\\b?iﬁﬂéahl.if MBS AEM-EXT “aam” X T2 I ENTLIHNLT,

O R e e I N e e o R e e e e e e R R e e e N e e R N I P S R R I N N N M M S A I PR A R Al S Ol B e e B tm e i et bt ma g

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that wa daliver the correct parts to you, plaase clearly state when ordering the comresponding PART NUMBER

{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ax. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MAGHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, becauss thare are soma parts which have bean changed.
MABREXNROZER

SNNR—=Y YR IRBEATVHIWARR & N0, BRNEFS(FIA 13, 81109-012-A00) T Z;EXTF & L,
BHEeT, CRON=Y YR IORIBFE (RIBET. MA L. No0010-01) X2, BIKFES 4 IRAT ALV T
To U KRN HBRO—-MHTEC L 5P$ErHNETNOTTRT AL,

0N I e A A I R 0 R M O R I 05 0t G P I O B G G $ S St B O O S B N O O T O N I M 0L R AR AR N B NN O TN O T iy I 0y 000 0 N O I O M G Sy ey O S O S G0 0 &
g )

R
»
)
.
!
[}

.-
L R L L e e L R LY S pepvape

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
H [/

1. AK-72 A TYPR

------------------------------------------------------

AK-T2 Af#®

2. AK-72 B TYPB

......................................................

AK—-72 B#f#

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. AK-72 A TYPE

AfLb

AK-T72

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. NOTE PART No. DESCRIPTION A I | ANT.
1 GAK-720010A0 AIR COMPONENTS XP-vr4 (93) 1
2 GAK~29001000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FTUITATY MIYE4R (1)
3 GAK-28007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7443 V3T 2b-4 (1)
4 GAK-29008000 SOLENOID VALVE YLI4FT ATATT (1)
5 GAK-29009000 JOINT, A (ELBOW) P4299%7F A _(IA%7) (1)
6 GAK-29015000 JOINT, B (STRAIGHT) Y4999%°F B (zkb-}) (2)
7 GAK-29010000 JOINT, C (ELBOW) 4999%77 C (1a8%°) (n
8 (GAK-29011000 NIPPLE IF-9%°7 M)
8 - GAS-11419000 TERMINAL BASE SUINTY (1)

10 tiP-0013300-00 _ CONNECTOR POEY3VY (2)
11 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. 18IP57 3924 (93) (1)
12 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7" (1.3)
13 BT-0800401-EB  TUBE f2-7" (1.2)
14 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7° 0.1)
15 SK-4032501-SB _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FATI3Y" U3X0.5 L=25 (2)
16 SH-4081001-SB  SCREW M8 L=10 FAT22Y" M6 L=10 (2)
17 SH-4041801-SR  SCREVW W4 L=16 FATEY" H4X0.7 L=18 (2)
18 GAK-29002000 SOLENOID VALVE COVER FTUITATY MIY4R BAT- 1
19 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 $AT339" H4X0.7 L=6 4
20 SK-3482500-SC__ WOOD: SCREV D=4.8 L=25 WEYRY” _D=4.8 L=25 4
21 ¥P-0501016-SC ~VASHER 5X10.5X1 517" % 5X10.5X1 4
22 GAK-72002000 AIR CYLINDER IPPUa” 1
23 GAK-72003000 AIR:CYLINDER BRACKET IPYVE™ MYt I
24 GAK-29010000 JOINT, C (ELBOW) 94979%7% C (10k7) 2
25 SH-6061052-TP____SCREW M6. L=10 .. _ Y9738 At 2
26 GAK-72004000 AUTO KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LINK YTRTIOREITET YUy 1
27 GAK-72005000 AIR CYLINDER JOINT IFPMUR™ I"afvh 1
28 3D-0790351-SP  HINGE SCREY D=7.9 H=3.5 £°v3yT 0=7.9 H=3.5 2
29 MAZ-02508000 NYLON CLIP (SMALL) T4av97° (Y39) 1
30 EA-9502B02-00  NYLON CLIP (LARGE) 140v9Y97° (274) 1
3 35-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IWLI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3%7 %% 5X10.5X1 2
33 GES-12153000 0IL VICK HOLDER YIEUNT UL A 3
34 GAK-01022080 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASH. B 19IPT 29 k37 24v$ (93) 1
35 SK-3514000-SD  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IXEIRYT D=5.1 L=40 1



2. AK-72 B TYPE
AK-72 Btk

%\ 26
28—@\%\
7 N

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

GAK-720010B0
GAK~29001000
GAK-28007000
GAK-29008000
GAK-29009000
GAK-29015000
GAK-29010000
GAK-29011000
GAS-11419000
1P-0013300-00
GAK-440030A0
BT-0600401-EB
BT-0600401-EB
BT-0600401-EB
SM-4032501-SB
SM-4061001-SB
SH-4041601-SR

GAK-28002000. .

SM-4040601-SB
SX-3482500-5SC
WP-0501016-SC
GAK-72002000
GAK-72003000
GAK-28010000
SM-6061052~TP
CAX-72004000
GAK-72005000
$D-0790351-8P
MAZ-02508000
EA-9502B802-00
$5-7110710-SP
¥P-0501016-SD
GES-12153000

AIR COMPOMENTS
SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE
FILTER REGULATOR
SOLEXOTD VALVE

JOINT, A (ELBOW)
JOINT, B (STRAIGHT)
JOINT, C (ELBOW)
NIPPLE

TERMIRAL BASE
CONNECTOR

CORD ASH.

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

SCREV M3X0.5 L=25
SCREV M6 L=10

SCREV M4 L=16
SOLENGID VALVE COVER
SCREW M4 L=6

W00D. SCREV D=4.8 L=25
WASHER - 5X10.5X1

ATR CYLINDER

AIR CYLINDER BRACKET
JOINT, C (ELBOW)
SCREW M6. L=10

AUTO KNEE EIFTER LIFTING LINK
AIR CYLINDER JOINT
HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5
NYLON CLIP (SMALL)
NYLON CLIP (LARGE)
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
VASHER ~ 5X10.5X1

OIL WICK HOLDER

17-3054 (53)
FEYyTAtYy MYY4R
I4E% LETab-4

YUI4F AR
2499957 F A (IALT)
h4999%°F B (AkL-})
49998 F C (1AR™)
17~9%"F

2YINTY

baka LEVY

2-+" (78)

$2-7"

$2-7"

fa-7"

FAT23Y" M3X0.5 L=25
$AT22Y™ M6 L=10
FAT2Y" M4X0.7 L=16
FUUYCATY MYF4S A=
FAT22Y" M4X0.7 L=6
WEHEYT D=4.8 L=25
399" % 5X10.5X1

S DUV

I?YPVRS MUYIRT4
54999575 C (IA4")
oYHIT IR A
YTRTARRITYT YUY
I79UY4" Y34V
2°v2y" D=7.9 H=3.5
340V 972° (9ah)
F40Y9Y97° (%°1)
IkIEYT 11/64-40 L=7
E39HT 2 5X10,5%1
VLAV ] R

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CA) DN bt bt bt N oot et DO BN = = D B P e



oILIKE

SRR, S
To order or for further
information,
;JEHELE}%EPORATION please contact
LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT ODIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

HZDNR—YYRNIRBRRADED PSR EBTOIBLBDET,
* The description covered in this parts list Is subject to change for Improvement of the commaodity without notice.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





